Note: The Letter Z in P/N stands for
AM：ADJUSTABLE FITTER MOUNTING
DM：DIRECT MOUNTING
YM：YOKE MOUNTING
¾ UL certificate
¾ PHILIPS LUMILEDS Chip, high CRI
¾ Mean Well IP65 driver,input voltage 200-480VAC
¾ No UV or IR in the beam
¾ Easy to install and operate
¾ Energy saving, long lifespan
¾ Light is soft and uniform, safe to eyes
¾ Instant start, NO flickering, NO humming
¾ Green and eco-friendly without mercury
¾ 1. Outdoor basketball court, tennis court.
¾ 2. Badminton court, the football field.
¾ 3. The school playground, stadium.
¾ 4. Community leisure entertainment plaza, road lamp
LED SHOEBOX
Powered By
Note: All specification information falls within a ± 2% range and is subject to change without notice.
Advantage：
Application：
SUN-S480HVT3 A1
25.0in
/ 5.0in
24
.6
in17
.8
in
/15.9in
YMDM
AM
DM
YM
Z
/ 2.4in/ 3.1in
/ 5.0in
/ 5.0in
25.0in
25.0in
17
.8
in
17
.8
in
25
.0
in
23
.0
in
Product name LED Shoebox Light
Light Type Shoebox Light
Part No
Dimension
Color temperature 4000K 5000K 5700K
CRI >70
Lumen 57600-64800LM
Lumen Efficacy 120-135 LM/W
Input Power 480W
Viewing Angle 150*85 Degree（Type Ⅲ）
Input Voltage 50/60Hz
Driver model HVG-320-48A
PFC >0.9
Waterproof Rating IP65
LED Brand PHILIPS LUMILEDS
LED Type LUXEON 3030 2D（1.5W）
LED QTY 560PCS
Housing Aluminum Alloy
Housing color Black
Optional Accessory Photocell / Surge protector / Motion sensor
Others
Operating Temperature
Operating Humidity
Storage Temperature
Storage Humidity
Application
Certification
Warranty
-20℃ ~ 45℃ / -4°F ~ 113°F
20％-90％ RH
-30℃ ~ 80℃ / -22°F ~ 176°F
10％-95％
Outdoor/Indoor
5 Years
 UL
Materials
Note: All specification information falls within a ± 2% range and is subject to change without notice.
Technical Characteristic
Specifications
LED SHOEBOX
SUN-S480HVT3 A1
24.6*25.0*5.0in 25.0*25.0*5.0in 23.0*25.0*5.0in
Z
200-480VAC
624*634*126mm 633*634*126mm 585*634*126mm
LED SHOEBOX
Note: All specification information falls within a ± 2% range and is subject to change without notice.
Photometrics
SUN-S480HVT3 A1Z